Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: LA Dept. of Water and Power Address: 111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact: Brian Gonzalez Phone: (213) 367-2612
County Clerk County of: Mono Address: 74 School Street, Annex I Bridgeport, CA 93517	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	inghouse): 2017121042
Project Title: Long-Term Maintenance Activities of Waterways	
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Pow	
Project Location (include county): Inyo and Mono Counties, (
Project Description: LADWP proposes to continue conducting routine maintenance a operation of existing waterway infrastructure associated with war routine maintenance activities that were analyzed under the Cali ongoing, and have been performed for more than twenty years. If the regulatory requirements for establishing permits and ag Wildlife and the Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is the Los Angeles Department of Water and the Control Board This is the Los Angeles Department of Water and the	ter gathering and water distribution activities. The ifornia Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) are Completing this CEQA analysis was necessary to preements with the California Department of Fish and .
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ R	esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>June 18, 2019</u> and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for to A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a could 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was was 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the page 1.	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It was not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at LADWP, Environmental Planning and Assessment, 111 N. Hop	:
Signature (Public Agency): Man Sedla	Title: Director, Environmentaffaffaffafrs/anning & Research
Date: 6//5//5 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011